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CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda ltem F
April 18, 2016

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Audia Concrete Construction, Inc. for the 2015
Pathway Gaps and ADA Improvements program in the amount of $14,420.44, plus interest

earned on retainage.

-
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division B '(7‘4

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: #* '\§ |

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED

$ 14,420.44

AMOUNT BUDGETED

$ 226,573.00 - 2015 Sidewalk
S 27,889.00 -~ ADA Compliance

$ 254,462.00 - Total

LINE ITEM NUMBER

204-204.00-974.465 - 2015 Sidewalk
204-204.00-805.003 - ADA Compliance

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The 2015 Pathway Gap Program included the construction of pathways in three locations:

* Segment 82 — Construction of 500-feet of 5-foot wide concrete sidewalk along the
east side of Novi Road between Ten Mile Road and Nick Lidstrom Drive to complete
the sidewalk connection along Novi Road from Nine Mile to Ten Mile.

* Segment 76 — Constfruction of 450-feet of 6-foot wide concrete sidewalk along the
north side of Grand River Avenue to connect the existing pathway east of Seeley
Road to the crosswalk west of Seeley Road on Grand River, constructed with the
Grand River Avenue Rehabilitation Project in 2013.

* Segment 145 — Construction of 475-feet of 5-foot wide concrete sidewalk along the
north side of Ten Mile Road west of the CSX Railroad to complete a connection
that was intended to be completed in 2012, but was delayed due to complications
with the property owner during the easement acquisition process.

A location map has been included for reference.

This project also included the fourth year of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
Compliance Implementation as recommended by the ADA Compliance Transition Plan
adopted in March 2011 and funded in the 2014-15 fiscal year CIP. The concentration of
this year's ADA program was to update and improve the intersection of Arcadia and
Cordoba Drives, within the Walden Woods residential development and largely used due
to its close proximity to Park View and Novi Meadows Elementary Schools.

The Engineering Division also added work to the contract for the Field Operations Division
which included several areas of concrete road patch work on Arcadia Drive and the




replacement of the Pavilion Shore Park - sidewalk/boardwalk fransitions for the Parks,
Recreation, and Cultural Services Department.

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the July 13, 2015 City Council
meeting to Audia Concrete Construction, Inc., in the amount of $224,417.00.

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, URS Corporation
to review and verify the final contract payment amount of $14,420.44 that is due the
conifractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 3, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela’s March 29, 2016
letter, attached).

There were five (5) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in an overall
increase of $63,991.70 to the construction contract, or 28.5% over the awarded amount.
Change Order 1 added $16,985 of pavement repairs o Arcadia Drive af the request of
the Field Operations Division. Change Order 2 added $18,715 from the Drain Fund for
drainage work adjacent to Novi Road. Change Order 3 added $22,400 from Parks Fund
for abutment work at Pavilion Shore Park. Change Order 4 added $3,68% for additional
drainage work on Novi Road. Change Order 5 balanced the unifs in the contract and
resulting in $2,202 added to the contract. The approved change orders resulted in o final
contract price of $288,408.70.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
for the 2015 Pathway Gaps and ADA Improvements program in the amount of $14,420.44,
plus interest earned on retainage.
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Mayor Gatt Council Member Markham
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt Council Member Muich
Council Member Burke Council Member Wrobel
Council Member Casey
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2016 PATHWAY GAPS and ADA IMPROVEMENTS

Grand River Avenue and Seeley Drive, looking west

10 Mile Road, west of CSX Railroad tracks, looking east



East-side of Novi Road, just south of 10 Mile, looking south

Intersection of Arcadia and Cordoba Drives, ADA sidewalk ramp improvements



Arcadia Drive - concrete roadway panel replacements (added contract work)

Pavilion Shore Park - East sidewalk/boardwalk fransition replacement (added work)




Pavilion Shore Park - West sidewalk/boardwalk transition replacement (added work)
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JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489.1726

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela

s www.jrsjlaw.com
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com Jrs)

March 29, 2016

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator
CITY OF NOVI

Department of Public Services

Field Services Complex

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

Re: 2015 Pathway Gaps — ADA — Audia Concrete
Closing Documents

Dear Mr. Staup:
We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 2015 Pathway Gaps — ADA- Project:

Application for Final Payment
Contractor’s Swarn Statement
Consent of Surety

Waivers of Lien

Maintenance Bond Rider

Gabhwne=

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing
documents appear to be in order. The General Contractor must provide its final waiver of lien
time it receives final payment.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter.

Very truly yours,

FARMINGTON HILLS B LANSING # MARSHALL E ST.CLAIR SHORES



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
March 29, 2016
Page 2

EKS
Enclosures
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures)
Rob Hayes, Public Services Director (w/Enclosures)
Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures)
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager (w/Enclosures)
Mark Koskinen, URS Corporation (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)



CITY OF NOVI

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454

[ 94558 ] Fax: (248) 735-5659

cityatnovlorg

PROJECT: 2015 Pathway Gaps-ADA NOVI PROJECT NO.:' 15-5002 PAYMENT NO FINAL

OWNER: City of Novi ENGINEER: URS Corporation CONTRACTOR: Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
45175 W, Ten Mile Road 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000 2985 Childs Lake Road
Novi, Michigan 48375 Southfield, Michigan 48034 Milford, Michigan 48381
(248) 204-5900 (248) 676-9570
CONTRACT AMIOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE
ORIGINAL: $224,417.00 ORIGINAL: October 1, 2015 FROM: November 6, 2015
REVISED: November 5, 2015
REVISED: $288,408.70 ACTUAL: November 5, 2015 TO: January 25, 2016
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION 1 - GRAND RIVER/SEELEY. CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THiS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
ltem GL#204-204.00-974-465
No. E_e_s_cription of item Unit Quantity Cast/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
IBU ConstiinspectiontCrew Day ) : ! eabioniiS /3601 28! lisd0i001|is: 3201 3 1160%
1 Mobilization 1.00 $ 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00 1.00 $ 3500008 3,500.00 100 19 3,500.00 100%
2 |Maintaining Traffic 1.00 $ 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 1.00 $ 1500008 1,500.00 100 |8 1,500.00 100%
3 |Pre-Construction Audio-Visual LS 1.00 $ 900.00 | § 900.00 1.00 $ 900.00 | § 900.00 100 | § 900.00 100%
4 |Sidewalk, Remove SY 3.00 3 30008 90.00 0.00 3 30.001 % - 0.00
5 1Curb and Gutter, Remove LF 49.00 $ 250018 1,225.00 50.00 $ 25.001 8% 1,250.00 50.00 | $ 1.250.00 100%
6 |Pathway Grading LF 429.00 |$ 10001 $ 4,290.00 35600 | % 10.00 { § 3,560.00 356.00 | $ 3,560.00 100%
7 |Subgrade Undercutting, Type i CY 10.00 3 350018 350.00 0.00 $ 35.00{ 8 - 0.00
8 [Silt Fence LF 430.00 $ 80018 3,440.00 65.00 $ 8.001$ 520.00 6500 | 8 520.00 100%
9 |Agg. Base, 21AA Limestone, 6" SY 24500 | 9.001 8 2,205.00 28470 1§ 9.00 |8 2,562.30 2847018 2,562.30 100%
10 __[Sidewalk, Cong, 4-inch SF 2062.00 | $ 7.00($ 14,364.00 | 1968.00 | $ 7008 13,776.00 1968.00( § 13,776.00 100%
11 jSidewalk Ramp, Cong, 6-inch SF 15000 1§ 9.00 | § 1,350.00 238.00 8 3.00 1% 2,142.00 238.00 | 8 2,142.00 100%
12 |Detectable Warming Surface FT 12.00 $ 180.00 | 8 2,160.00 12.00 $ 18000 [ $ 2,160.00 1200 | $ 2,160.00 100%
13 |Curb and Gutier, Conc, Det B2 LF 27.00 $ 38.00 18 1.026.00 47.00 $ 380018 1,786.00 47.00 |8 1,786.00 100%
14 |Surface Restoration LS 1.00 $ 3,000.00 1 § 3,000.00 1.00 $ 3,00000]% 3.000.00 1.00 | 8§ 3,000.00 100%
TOTAL THIS SHEET $ 39,400.00 $ 36,656.30 $ - $

36,656.30 100%



CITY OF NOW 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248} 735-5659

2015 Pathway Gaps-ADA . “NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-5002 TN FINAL

SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION 2 - NOVi ROAD CONTRACT ITEMS (Qriginal) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
ltemn GL#204-204.00-974.465
No. Description of ltem Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
15 |Mobilization LS 1.00 $ 3,50000 1 8 3,500.00 1.00 $ 3500008 3.500.00 1.00 | 8 3,500.00 100%
16 __IMaintaining Traffic LS 1.00 $ 1,500.00 | $ 1.500.00 1.00 $ 150000 (8% 1,5C0.00 1.00 |$ 1,500.00 100%
17 __jPre-Construction Audio-Visual LS 1.00 $ 900.00 | $ 900.00 1.00 $ 900.00 | $ 900.00 1.00 |8 900.00 100%
18 _iSidewalk, Rermove SY 15.00 $ 300018 450.00 23.90 $ 3000 {8 717.00 2390 1§ 717.00 100%
19 _{Pathway Grading LF 497.00 [ $ 10.00 | $ 4,970.00 | 50400 |3 10.00 1 $ 5,040.00 504.00 | $ 5,040.00 100%
20 |Subgrade Undercutting, Type Il CcY 20.00 $ 35.00 | $ 700.00 0.00 $ 35.00 0.00
21 iSilt Fence LF 500.00 | % 8008 4,000.00 | 37500 |§ 80018 3.000.00 37500 | $ 3,000.00 100%
22 |Curb and Gutter Inlet Filter EA 2.00 $ 150.00 1 $ 300.00 3.00 $ 150.00 | § 450.00 300 |'$ 450,00 100%
23 |Agg. Base, 21AA Limestone, 6" SY 46500 | $ 9.001% 4,185.00 1 47620 |$ 9.00 1% 4.285.80 47620 1 $ 4,285.80 100%
24 1Culv End Section, Conc, 12-inch EA 2.00 $ 800.00 | $ 1,600.00 1.00 $ 800.00 | § 800.00 1.00 |3 800.00 100%
25 {Sewer, Cl E, 12-inch, Tr Det A LF 51.00 $ 100001 8 5,100.00 32.00 $ 10000 ( 8 3,200.00 3200 | $ 3,200.00 100%
26 |Dr. Structure, 24-inch Dia. EA 2.00 $ 290000 | $ 5,800.00 2.00 $ 290000183 5,800.00 2.00 % 5,800.00 100%
27 _|Dr. Structure Cover, Type J EA 2.00 $ 70000 | § 1,400.00 2.00 $ 700.00 1S 1,400.00 200 | § 1,400.00 100%
28 |Underdrain, Subbase, 6-inch LF 37500 |§ 1800 8 6,750.00 | 385.00 | $ 18.00 | $ 6,930.00 385.00 [ § 6,930.00 100%
29 [HMA Surface, Remove sY £6.00 $ 16.00 | $ 1.376.00 86.00 $ 16.00 | 8 1,376.00 86.00 {$ 1.376.00 100%
30 [Rip Rap, Plain SY 14.00 $ 4000 |1 § 560.00 16.70 $ 4000 1% 668.00 1670 [ $ 668.00 100%
31 _|Sidewalk, Cong, 4-inch SF 254000 [$ 700 8 17,780.00 | 2520.00 | $ 70018 17,640.00 2520.00( % 17,640.00 100%
32 |Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2 LF 37500 18 380018 14250001 39800 1§ 38.0018 15.124.00 398001 $ 15124.00 100%
33 |Surface Restoration LS 1.00 $ 3,000.00 [ $ 3,000.00 1.00 $ 30000095 3,000.00 .00 1§ 3,000.00 100%
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 78,121.00 $ 75,330.80 $ - $ 75,330.80
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET $ 39,400.00 $ 36,656.30 $ - $ 36,656.30

SUBTOTAL $ 11752100 $ 11198710 $ . $ 111,987.10



CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248 735-5659

PROJECT: 2015 Pathway Gaps-ADA NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-5002 PAYMENT NO FINAL
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION 3 - TEN MILE ROAD CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
ltem GL#204-204.00-974.465
No. Description of item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
34 |Mobilization LS 1.00 $ 35000018 3,500.00 1.00 $ 35000018 3,500.00 1.00 |8 3,500.00 100%
35 |Maintaining Traffic LS 1.00 $ 1,500.00 { $ 1,500.00 1.00 $ 150000 |3 1,500.00 1.00 |$ 1,600.00 100%
36 __|Pre-Construction Audic-Visual LS 1.00 $ 900.00 | $ 900.00 1.00 $ 900.00 | 8 900.00 1.00 |$ 900.00 100%
37 _[Sidewalk, Remove 8Y 19.00 $ 30.00 (3 570.00 20.00 $ 30.00 | $ 600.00 20.00 | § 600.00 100%
38 |Curb and Gutter, Remove LF 18.00 $ 250018 450.00 10.00 $ 2500 1% 250.00 10.00 | § 250.00 100%
39 |Pathway Grading LF 465.00 $ 10001 8 4,650.00 | 465.00 $ 10.00 | $ 4,650.00 465.00 | $ 4,650.00 100%
40 ISubgrade Undercutting, Type Il CY 10.00 3 350018 350.00 0.00 $ 3500 % - 0.00 [$ -
41 |SiltFence LF 400.00 $ 8.00 | % 3,200.00 111.00 $ 80019 888.00 111.00 | 8 888.00 100%
42 _|Agg. Base, 21AA Limestene, 6" sY 310.00 $ 9.00 | $ 2,790.00 554.90 $ 8.001$ 4,994.10 55490 | § 4,994.10 100%
43 [Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24-inch EA 1.00 $ 7000018 700.00 1.00 $ 700.00 | $ 700.00 1.00 [$ 700.00 100%
44 |Culv, Rem, Less than 24-inch EA 1.00 3 800.00 | $ 800.00 1.00 $ 800.00 | $ 800.00 1.00 1§ 800.00 100%
45 [Sewer, Rem, Less than 24-inch LF 5.00 $ 80.00 | $ 400.00 36.00 3 80.00 {3 2,880.00 36.00 |§ 2,880.00 100%
46 iCulv, CIE, 12-inch LF 66.00 $ 100001 8 6,600.00 116.00 $ 100001 $ 11,600.00 116.00 | $ 11,600.00 100%
47 _{Culv End Section, Congc, {2-inch EA 4.00 $ 800.00 | $ 3,200.00 6.00 $ 800.00 i $ 4.800.00 600 |$ 4,800.00 100%
48 |Culv End Section, Conc, 18-inch EA 4.00 $ 950.00 | § 3.800.00 0.00 $ 950.00 | § - 000 | 8 -
43 {Sewer, CIE, 18-inch, Tr Det A LF 18.00 $ 120001 S 2,160.00 0.00 $ 120.00 | § - 000 | § -
50 |Sanitary Str Cover, Adj, Case 1 1.00 $ 700.001S 700.00 1.00 $ 700.00 | $ 700.00 1.00 | § 700.00 100%
51 |Dr Structure, 48-inch Dia. EA 1.00 $ 32000018 3.200.00 1.00 $ 3200003 3,200.00 1.00 |18 3.200.00 100%
52 __|Dr Structure Cover, Type B 1.00 $ 70000 | 8 700.00 1.00 $ 70000 1 % 700.00 100 |$ 700,00 100%
53 _|HMA Surface, Remove SY 225.00 $ 16.00 | $ 3,600.00 241.80 $ 16.00 [ & 3,868.80 24180 | $ 3,868.80 100%
54 1HMA Approach TON 68.00 $ 300.00 [ § 20,700.00 69.00 $ 300.00 | % 20,700.00 69.00 1'$ 20,700.00 100%
55 |Rip Rap, Plain 3Y 14.00 $ 4000 [ $ 560.00 14.00 5 40.00 | $ 560.00 1400 | $ 560.00 100%
56 |Sidewalk, Cone, 4-inch SF 1855.00 | 8 7.00(8$ 12,985.00 | 1530.00 | $ 7.001{8 10,710.00 1530.00{ $ 10,710.00 100%
57 _|Sidewalk, Conc, 8-inch SF 470.00 $ 9.001$ 4,230,00 850,00 [ 3 9.00 | § 5,850.00 650.00 | & 5,850.00 100%
58 | Surface Restoration LS 1.00 $ 3.00000 | $ 3,000.00 1.00 $ 3000003 3,000.00 100 |8 3,000.00 100%
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 85,245.00 $ 87,350.90 - $ 87,350.90
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 117,521.00 3 111,987.10 - $ 111,987.10
SUBTOTAL $ 202,766.00 $ 199,338.00 - $ 199,338.00



CTTToF 26300 Lee BeGale Dr.

CITY OF NOVI Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Sityoinoviarg

FOR

PROJECT: 2015 Pathway Gaps-ADA NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-5002

SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION 4 - ADA COMPLIANCE PROGRAM CONTRACT ITEMS (Qriginal) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERICD TOTAL TO DATE

item GL#204-204.00-805.003

No, Description of ltem Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

59 {Mobilization Ls 1,00 $ 27000018 2,700.00 1,00 $ 27000013 2,700.00 1.00 |8 2,700.00 100%
60 {Maintaining Traffic LS 1.00 $ 100000 [ $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 10000018 1,000.00 1.00 |$ 1.000.00 100%
61 |Pre-Construction Audio-Visual LS 1.00 $ 900.00 | $ 900.00 1.00 3 900.00 1 $ 900.00 1.00 | $ 900.00 100%
62 |Sidewalk, Remove sy 28.00 $ 3000 [$ 840,00 39.50 $ 30.00 | $ 1,185.00 39.50 | § 1,185.00 100%
63 _[Curb and Gutter, Remove LF 33.00 $ 2500 [ 8 825.00 37.00 $ 250018 925.00 37.00 |8 925.00 100%
64 |Pathway Grading LF 50.00 $ 100018 500.00 94.00 $ 10001 % 940.00 94.00 | $ 940.00 100%
65 |Curb and Gutter Inlet Filter EA 3.00 $ 150.00 | § 450.00 0.00 $ 150.00 1 $ - 000 | 8§ -

66 [Agg Base, 21AA Limestone, 6" SY 35.00 $ 9.00 | § 315.00 55,30 $ 90018 497.70 5530 | $ 487,70 100%
67 _{Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 EA 1.00 $ 70000 [ $ 700.00 0.00 $ 70000 | $ - 000 | $ -

68 |Reconstruct Drainage Structure FT 4.00 $ 250.00 [ $ 1,000.00 0.00 3 250.00 | 8 - 000 | § -

69 |Point Up Drainage Structure EA 1.00 $ 850.00 | 850.00 0.00 $ 850.00 | 8 - 0.00 | & -

70 [Sidewalk, Conc, 4-inch SF 11400 [ & 70018 798.00 [ 28000 | § 7.00 % 1,960.00 280.00 [ $ 1,960.00 100%
71 |Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6-inch SF 18700 [ & 9.0018 1,683.00 | 168.00 | $ 9.008§ 1.512.00 168.00 | 1,512.00 100%
72 [Detectable Waming Surface FT 18.00 $ 180.00 | $ 3.240.00 15.00 $ 180.00 { 2.700.00 15.00 | 8 2,700.00 100%
73 |Mountable Curb and Gutter LF 10.00 $ 350018 350.00 36.00 $ 35.00 {8 1,260.00 36.00 | § 1,260.00 100%
74 |Pavement Markings LS 1.00 $ 35000018 3,500.00 1.00 $ 3,50000($ 3,500.00 1.00 |$ 3.500.00 100%
75 |Surface Restoration LS 1.00 $ 2000008 2,000.00 1.00 $  2,00000 8% 2,000.00 100 |$ 2,000.00 100%

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 21,651.00 $ 21,079.70 $ - $ 21,079.70
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 202,766.00 $ 189,338.00 $ - $ 199,338.00

SUBTOTAL 3 224,417.00 $ 220,417.70 $ - $ 220,417.70 100%



CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

APPLIC
PROJECT: 2015 Pathway Gaps-ADA NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS
SECTION 1. N COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
ltem
No, Description of item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
76 [Lane Ties EA 90.00 $ 4008 360.00 90,00 |8 360.00 100%
77 _|Arcadia Jeint Sealing and Mob LS 1.00 $ 250000, % 2,500.00 1.00 18 2,500.00 100%
78 _|Sidewalk, Cong, 8-inch SF 1123.00 1 § 9.00 % 10,107.00 1123.001 $ 10,107.00 100%
79 _|Sidewalk, Remove SY 12480 ' § 30.00 | $ 3.744.00 12480 {8 3,744.00 100%
80 |Culv, 12-inch CMP LF 0.00 $ 13.00 1% - 000 |$ -
81 {Culv 18-inch CMP LF 60.00 $ 80.00 [ $ 4,800.00 60.00 | $ 4.800.00 100%
82 |Dr. Structure Cover, Type B EA 2.00 $ 700.00 | $ 1.400.00 200 |8 1.400.00 100%
83 |Dr. Structure 18 inch Diam EA 2.00 $ 3200008 6.400.00 200 1% 6,400.00 100% )
84 |Culv End Seciont, CMP, 12-inch EA 1.00 $ 320,00 | $ 320.00 1.00 |8 320.00 100%
85 |Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch 3.00 $ 70000 1% 2.100.00 300 13 2,100.00 100%
86 |Curb and Gutter, Remove LF 21.00 $ 25.00 | 3 525.00 21.00 {$ 525.00 100%
87 _|Reconstruct Drainage Structure FT 3.00 $ 2500013 750.00 3.00 {§ 750.00 100%
88 |Drainage Structure, Adj, Case 1 EA 1.00 3 700.00 | $ 700.00 1.00 |$ 700.00 100%
89 iCurb and Gutter, Cone, Det B2 FT 10.00 $ 38.001 8 320.00 1000 18 380.00 100%
90 _|Sidewalk Ramp, 6-inch SF 11000 | § 9.00 (8% 990.00 110.00 | $ 990.00 100%
91 _[Sewer, Tap. 18-inch EA 1,00 $ 30000 {$ 300.00 100 1% 300.00 100%
92 _|Point Up Drainage Structure EA 1.00 $ 850.00 [ § 850.00 100 1§ 850,00 100%
93 |Drainage Structure, Adj, Case 1 EA 0.00 $ 700.00 | $ - 000 | 8 -
94 {Culv End Section, CMP, 18-inch EA 1.00 $ 365.00 | $ 365.00 100 18 365.00 100%
95 _iEast Boardwalk (Pavifion Shore) LS 1.00 $ 11,200001 3 11,200.00 100 |$ 11,200.00 100%
96 _|West Boardwalk (Pavilior Shore) LS 1.00 $ 11,200.00 | $ 11,200.00 1.00 |$ 11,200.00 100%
97 _[Culv, 12-inch CMP LF 40.00 $ 73.00 18 2,820.00 4000 | § 2,920.00 100%
98 |[Culv, 18-inch CMP LF 36.00 $ 80.00 | § 2,880.00 36.00 | & 2,880.00 100%
99 [Slope Restoration/Add. Fill ADJ LS 1.00 $ 230000 |8 2,300.00 100 | $ 2,300.00 100%
100 |Repair Washout LS 1.00 $ 9000018 900.00 100 |8 900.00 100%
101 0.00 $ - $ - 000 13 -~
102 0.00 $ - $ - 000 [ $ -
103 0.00 $ - $ - 000 {S -
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET - S $ 67,991.00 $ - $ 67,991.00
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 224,417.00 $ 220,417.70 $ - 8 220,417.70
GRAND TOTAL $ 224,417.00 $ 288,408.70 $ - $ 288,408.70



26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
CITY OF NOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO.

Novi, Michigan 48375
| 94558 | Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Section 2.

PROJECT: 2015 Pathway Gaps-ADA NOVI PROJECT NO. 18-5002 PAYMENT N
Qriginal Contract Amount: $ 224,417.00 w’ CHANGE CRDERS
Change Orders: $ 63,991.70 & Neo. Date Amount
1 August 24, 2015 $ 16,985.00
Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: $ 288,408.70 v 2 September 4, 2015 $ 18,715.30
3 October 5, 2015 $ 22,400.00
Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: $ 288,408.70 - 4 November 8, 2015 3 3,689.40
5 December 1, 2015 $ 2,202.00
MINUS Retainage: 0%| % - $ -
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days™: To Date 25.50] $ - $ -
This Pay 0.00 $ -
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: $ 288,408.70 $ -
$ -
MINUS L.D.'s: #ofdaysover=| ] $ - $ -
$ amount/day = & -
Subtotal: $ 288,408.70 $ -
ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: $ - TOTAL: §$ 63,991.70 o«
Subtotal: $ 288,408.70
MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: $ 273,988.26 /
1% 240,018.36 »
23 33,969.90 o
35 - Inspection “Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 24.00
4 % - Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 1.50
5% - Total Inspection "Crew Days” Allowed: 25.50
s $ - Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 25.50
7% - Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 0.00
8 5 -
93 -
10 $ -

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:



29309 Leo BeGolo Dr.

CITY OF NOVI Hovl, flchigan 43315
Tol: (248) 3470484
Fox: (248) 7965850
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CONSENT OF Atehatest
SUVRETY C1OMPARY Centie o
TO FINAL PAVAMENT Eyrotn

AN I0CUN S w5 G by

e , Bond Ne 106323740
PROJECT: 2015 Pathway Gap Pragram & 2015 ADA Compliance Program

shane, sl die sy

T (et ARCHITECT S PROJECT XO:
City of Novi

45175 West Ten Mile Road CONERACT FOR;

Novi, M1 48375

CONTRAUT DATR:
CONTRALTOR:
Audia Conerete Construction, lnc,
PO Box 72
Milford, i1 48381

fn acwrda m.ew u’t éhé‘pi"ﬁ\tiﬁﬁ'r}s ol Ihe (qmr.mimxxeeu the {Onvater atal e Continctor as indicated aboye, the
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company .

1441 W Long Lake Rd, Suite 300 METY AN
Troy, M1 48098 SURETY COMPAN
et hord of des sva vanms umi ables pfUnmcart

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.

PQ Box 72 CONTRACTOR,
Milford, Ml 48381

henedsy appraves of the final pavarent 16 the Cantyactor, and agrees vhee final puyment to the Contractor shall nut
refieve the Surely Company of any of 11z obhipaliony 10 fhe tser par and mid v s of U
City of Novi

45175 West Ten Mile Road

Novi, MI 48375

as seb forth i dhe said Surety Cumpany’s bend.

OWNER,

IN VETNESS WHERLOF,

the Surety Campany has beretnto set its o this 27th day of Januwary, 2016

Suggiy Campany N

Tg;gg{eg‘gﬁa%ﬂa!ty and Surety Company of America

Ty

STIs @"’ﬁ [
,,\L;Zﬂ;f}‘“’s - Susan L Smalt, Attorney-in-Fact

el T bl
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K “WARNING  THIS POWEA OF ATTORNEY 18 INVALD WITHOUT THE FFS] BORDER

. POWER OFF ATTORNEY
TE AVE g’ EQ g j Farmington Camplly Compuny St. Paal Mereury Insueance Company
Fideligy undd Goarnnty Inmrance Compuuy Travelers Casnulty and Surety Compuny
Fidelity and Guarnnty Bnsurance Undeewriters, Ine. Travelers Casualty and Survety Company of Americs
St Paul Vire and dMarine Insueance Company United Stutes Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St Pad Goardlon Insurance Conipany

Mtorney-Bn Fags 8o, TYIRRS Certilieste No. D O 6 4 7 2 8 9 9

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Tha Farmingon Casvalty Compuny. St Paul Fire and Marize hingrance Company, St Paul Guardian lasurancy
Compimy, St. Paul Mereurs Instrance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Compiny, Travelers Caswalty and Surety Company of America, and thuted States
Fulelity and Cuaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the Jaws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidehty and Guaranly Insurance Conspany iz a
corprration duly crgaoized tader the Laws of the State of Jowa, and that Erdelity and Guaranty Insurance Underweiters, e, is a corporation duly vrganized under the
taves of the State of Wisconsiz (hevein collectively called the Campanies™), and that the Compantes do herehy make, constitate and appoint

Jubn L. Budds, Steven K. Hrandon, Susan L, Smld, T3, Griftin, Terenee 3, Griltio, Terri L. Young, Williane A, Pivret, and Paterel 1, Wilkians

uf e iy o F"“"m“m" Hifls e Sl M"”““““ ~ L their true and lasful Altorney s Fterliet,
vy at their \Lpa('ll(, cagricity i more than «ic 1 named .\huw !(ngn.LXLCll(C seal and chknm‘}lchb Any and allbnnch recogrizances. caaditional undertakings anil
ottt wrikisgs obligatary 1 the mature thereol on beball of the Companies in theic busnwss of yuarantecing the tidelivy of persons, guaraiteeing e perfornance of

cofracts ind exceuting o guaraateeing horgds and undertakingy required o permitted i any aciions or proceedings alkuwed by law

Ath

IN WETAE h‘» ‘ IllV,Rl«:UF. [ Cnmp:u% xm‘[‘mc catised this tstrument o be signed and therr corporate seals Ky he heeeto affixed Yos e
K < R
ay ol . N e
Farmington Casually Company St PavkMercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company ‘Travelers Casualty and Surefy Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc, Travelers Casually and Surety Company of Anierica
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company Unifed States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardion Insurance Company

State of Conpectice By ‘ 24
City of Harifo:d + Rabert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

Sth igus
Cnthwthe .l,w“_w ... dayof Hf‘fli"tv__ e 6%‘29'5 before me personatly appeared Robent L Raney, who acknewledged himself to

be the Scm()r Vice President ofnrmmg(on Casualty Comipany, ﬂdclm and Cuaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insuranco Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul
Fire and Marnwe [nsurance Company, St. Padl Guardian Insarance Company, St. Paul Mercury [nsurance Compary. Travelers Casualty and Surcty Company. Travelers
Casualty and Surety Compuny of America, and $niled States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do. execeted ihe foregoing
mstrument for the plirposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporat:ons by bimsell as a duly authorized officer.

It VWitness Whereof, | hercunto set my hand and officiat seal.
My Cormnussion expives the 30tk day of June, 21H&,

M.me C Tetreault, Nofary Public

56440-8-12 Prnted LS A,
WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY 1S INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




T WARNING TeaS POWEN OF ATTORNEY 14 INVALID WITHOUT THE RED HORDER

Tk Power ol Attommey is pranted sides sod by the astfovits of the folloasarg se-olution adoped by the Boeads of Diectors of Fasiston Coaalty Compasg Fidebsy
aned Gty Insoranee Company, Bidelity sigd ooy Insuranee Chidess ivess, Tae, St Pand Bive and Matine Inaisace Company, St Pad Guardian brusgics
Comprng, St Vagl Merarry tsuranes Canspany " Eravelers Caotalty and Suraty Compang, Taveters Casabty ond Surety Compuny of Ametfes, and CUhited Srdae.
Pidebly ond G ity Congpany, wheel sesolutions e now in faéé foree aml effvel, seading as follows

RESOLVED. that the Cludrmes, the Presalenl, oy Vice Chairor, ang Pxeeutve Vice President, saly Seoror Vice Presedent, any Vive Preadest, any Second Vv
President e Trssuer, sty Assisbnt Treswarer, the Corpoeate Seertiry o any Asstant Seerebary ntay spaint Attoesey i Facl and Agents to net for aml s hehatd
of the Campany and may pive such appofutee such authorily as s or ey ceatdivate of amfbority pay presenbe o stgis wsl the Compasy's nagse sl weal vesy t
Campiny *s seal boads, recognizance s, eontracts of indemnity, and other writings oblipgesy intle nawre ob 3 howd, secogsizanee, or conditional undertabing, sad
ol sotad oftieess or the Bowed of Ditectors ob iy time ony rentove mry suelt appoditee ad covphe the power given hinmor berg and # =

FORTHER RESOLYED, (G the Chadrman, the fresideny, any Viee Chavanne, wny Fxevntine Viee Presudent, iy Seior Vice Precident ar any Voee President may
deleate sl any pogt o tha foregoae ahority o ane o niare ofticers or enployves of s Comgany, provided that esch such delegdion i in weiting wd a vopy
theseod is iled i the oflice o the Seerctery cand 1t is

FURTTHR RESOLYED, that :y hond, recopnizaee, cortraet of indemnity, ar swrittaz oblzstory fn the sature of o bond, aecognizanee, o: condil g vodeibhing
shil b valid s Bircling opon e Conmpuay whea () sgned Dy the President, sy Viee Cluaman, my Bseeotive Vise President, avy Senim Vice Presideat or any Vice
Preesatlent, arty Sveorsf Vive President, the Treazuear, any Assistnt Tregster, the Corporae Seeretivey or sy Aszistant Seerctary and doly ateded and seabed wil the
Compary™ seil by i Secretary or Assstant Seeretary: or (b) tuly exeented (anler seuk, i1 wequired ) by one o more Alforaeyasm 1aci and Ageats prrsaant to tle pows
preseribed i1 his or fer ceddifivate or thaer cortifieates ol sathority or by one or iwore Company olficers pusstant to g wriden defegdtion of authariy; ancd of i

FURTHER RESOLVED. that the sigaature of each nf the followsap officess: Presiddent, mey xeeutive Viee President, auy Senfor Viee President, any Vice President.
any Assident Viee Presidest, any Sveretagy, any Assatant Seeretasy md (i sed of the Canspany oy be alfixed by faesdwile (o any Power of Aftoriey or I any
cedificate relating thereto appoiniing Resident Viee Presidents, Resident Asasnmt Seorcranes or Atorey sdn-Eaet Tor puposes only of esecuting and attesting hondgs
andl umileseadings and other wrstiags obligatory in the nattre thereof, and any weh Pawer of Attoriey or eentifiedte bearing such Faesimils sigmure or Desimile el
shall be vidid antd hindhing upon the Company ad any such power so exeeuted i centified by sueh Hesimile signature and feesimife send sbid) be valid and bindin g on
thie Company i flie fulure with respect o any hond or tadersadivg (o which jtis attiched,

I Kevin B, Tlughes, the undersfgned , Assistant Seerctary, of Farovington Creuslly Campany, Lidelity and Guarmaty Insusaoee Compang, Fidelity and Guaraaty Tnsursnee
Ehaduesrwriters, foe., SLPal Fire and Marioe Istrance Comipany., St Paal Guardism basuranee Congpany, St Paul Mercoiy Inseranee Campany, Traselers Casialy and
Surety Company, Trnelers Casually and Surety Company of Ameriva, und United States Fidelity snd Guutanty Company do Jrewsy certify thai the above and fore goin
Ia 4 e qod correet eopy of tie Power of Atiovaey executid by said Companies, which §s in full force mwd effret and his not beoe nesoked,

ARk jag >

%{ o
ORFONY,
& - ?:'I

Yo verify the setbenticiy of 1his Power of Atterney. el 1-800-421 3880 or contaet us 3l wwwirivelershondicom, Please refer to the Attorney-In-Faet nuaiber, the
sihayvee-namedk Fredbeddaals ond the detaits of e fond to which the power i aiached,

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY 15 INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




RIDER
TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF

BOND NQO. 106323740
IN FAVOR OF City of Novi
ON BEHALF OF Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.

EFFECTIVE

IT IS AGREED THAT, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and any
additional premium that may be properly chargeable as a result of this rider.

THE SURETY, Travelers Casualty and Surety hereby gives its consent to:
Company of America

Revise bond amounts fo $288,408.70 from $224,417.00

EFFECTIVE: 1/27/2016

PROVIDED, however that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations, and
conditions except as herein expressly modified and that the liability of the Surety under the
attached bond and under the attached bond as changes by this rider shall not be cumulative.

SIGNED, AND SEALED 1/27/2016

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of Amesic&
urety

( s =
i . o
I i

. 4 ‘SusanL Shaall/momey»in-i"acl




% POWLR OF ATTORNEY 15 INVALIBWITHOUT THE FED BORDER
POWER OF ATTORNEY

£
TRAV,ELE @S i Favmingdon Casally Company 8¢, Paul Meroury Tsurmiee Company
Fldelity and Guaranly Iusnreance Company Travelers Cosually and Suiety Company
by el Guirsnty hisurance Usbeew Aifers, Ine. ‘Travelers Cosualty and Surety Company of Asterica
St Faul Fire und Murlne Inaieasee Company Unlted States Fidelity and Guavaaly Comtprny

St Paik Guardian Insurunce Company

Attarsey-In Fact No. 78RS Certifieate No. D O 6 4 7 2 9 D O

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESY PRESENTS: That Faraungton Casually Company, St. Paul Fire ind Maruie Insurance Company, St Paul Guardian Insarange
Campany. S1 Pant Mercury Tnsuronce Company, Traveless Casualiy and Surety Company, Travelers Casnalty and Surely Company of Amenca, and United huates
Faletity tand Guaranty Compaay are corporationy duly megamied ander the Jaws of the Stave of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company 18 2
cozposation duly orgarted tader the Tews of e Sude of fows, and that Pidelity and Guaranty tnsurance Underwriters, Ine.. Is a corporation duly orgenized under the
Lavs of the State of Wiconsin (herein calleetively ealled tie “Compaires “J, and that the Companies do hereby make , constitute amd appuint

Jobm L. Budde, Steven K. Brandon, Susaa L. Smallc T ) Geflin, Terence 3, Geittin, Terri L. Young, Witliam A, Virrct, and Patrick E, Williums

of the ity of F‘""“m:"m H‘”“ - o Bteer . Michigan o thesr true aznd lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
cich inteir \«.p.nm, capacily if more than vne 18 nalmd above, ta sigig execute, ecdl and aci(nnutcdgu dny dl'd all bond\ recagnizandes, conditional undeniakmps and
wthey wrdings ebligitory w the nature thereaf on behalf of the Companiey in their business of ghatanteeing the fidelity of persons, guaratieeing the performance wf
cairacts and executing or guwanteeing bonds tnd undertakings required o permitted i any actions or proceedings allowed by law

BN W ITNESS WHEREOE, he f‘eamp.mu-s 2avc vansed thixmstrunent kehe signed snd el vorpore seule o be herato affised, this . f‘,“ll,ﬁ,#__,_
doyor_ AR NS

Farntiington Cusualty Company St. Paud Wlercury Insurance Company

Fldelity and Guaranty Instrance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, inc. Travelers Casualty snd Surely Company of America

St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurange Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Campany

St. Paul Guardinn Insurance Company

State of Cennecticst By: 0

€ty of Huntfosd ss. Roteri L. Raney, Enior Vice President

Cin tis the Sth day of August R 7(" . before me persamally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledred himself to
be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Corpany, Fidelity and Gmmn(y Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Lndcrwriters, Inc., St. Paul
Fire and harine Insurance Company, St Paul Guardian [nsurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers
Casuafty and Surety Compuny of America. and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he. as such, bemng asthorized so to do, executed the forepuing

instrusment for the purposes therein cantained by signing en behalf of the corporations by himselT as a duly authorized officer.

YNaws €. Jow

M aric C. Tetreault, Natary Public

In Witness Whereof, Thereunto set my hand and official seal,
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016,

58440-8-12 Printed in U5 A,
| WABNING: YHIS POWER OF ATTORNEY 1S INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




WARNING THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS \NVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

Thes Poser aof Atopney B granted wirler o by the authonty of the Todos ing vesatnmas sdopred by die Boured s of Divectars of Farmia gt Castalty Company, Fidedly
andd Cireanty hasuranee Company, Fadelity s Gusganty Insorance Undese dees ne S0 ARl Fre aad Mariue Insuviee Compesay, SLPal Grardan Dsavaaee
Campaeny, 81, Pasd Merensy Tnsaranee Company, Travelers Casniliy nad Stesty Campany, Tonelees Caetalty sud Swety Campuny of Avesea, amd United States
Fidelity sind Guarssnty Compunny, Which resolotmmns e o in {6l foeee and edleet, weading s foflows:

RESOEVED, thit the Clisirman, e Presadent, any Viee Cliarman, any Psectitive Vice Preszlent, any Seimor Vice President, any Vive President, any Seeand Ve
Presiddent, the Theasurer, ity Aot Trssuter, the Corporate Seeictaey oeany Assistant Seentasy omy apooint Attoreys n Bt and Agents to act for and on behalt?
of the Compimy and i gove sach appaintes sieh uthordy g Ins o Jier cablede of adhar G ney paesesde to sign with the Corpany’s cane pad seab with the
Campany's seal boads, revognisanes, conbiets of indemtidy, snd othier writings oblstory o the matne of o buid, secoznzanee, or conditionat sodetaking, tad any
af =aid uflicers or the Haird o Dsecton of agy Dre sy semove any stclappoiatee and revahe Gre powes iven him oe ek and £ 6<

FURTHER RESOLVED, thit the Charman, she Presudent, sy Ve Clisanan, aay Fweidis e Viee Presidend, any Senioy Viee Presihent or sy Vice President may
elegate ] arany part of te forezaing awthonty o ome or imece officers or employees of thicCompany, provaded that each sueh delegation i m wihag and a vopy
thereod i (iled in the olfiee ol the Secrctarymd it s

FURTHER RESOLVED, thia any howd, recoguizimee, contract of mdemaity, or writing abligalory otk tature of o bowd, recogaizanee ar conditfonal nudertahing
i b vaticd e binding upon the Campany @ hen () sizned by the Paevident, sy Viee Chairmiaa, any Usceative Vive President, any Seaior Vice President or uny Vicw
President, any Sceund Vice Pacdent, the Treasuer, any Assistast Trewsurer, the Carporte Seenctury or any Assislant Seerctary and dunly attested and sealed with the
Company’s senl by o Seeretary or Assstian Seerefary ;s ov {bHduly eweented (ader seat, i cequirea by one or more Attorneys-infacl und A gems pursvant to the power
preserihedt In s or her certificate ar thew ceriticates of wnlority or by one or more Comjrany officers pursant o a writlen defegation of nuthority: and 11 is

FURTHER RESOLVED. that the siphature of ench of the Tullowiug officers: Presdent, oty Exeentive Vive President, mny Senior Vice President, any Vice Presulent,
iy Assigtnt Viee Pressdent, any Seerefary, iy Assistint Seeretary, and the seal of the Campany vy be alfised by facsinile (o any Power of Atomey or to any
vertifivae reluting thereto appointing Resident Vice Presideiits, Resdent Asastaig Seeretines ov Attoreys-Tu-Faet for purposes only of executing sod attesting bond
atrd aodertakings und alher writings obligatory s the natore thereol, snd oy suel Power of Atforaey or centitivate hearing sueh feesimile sipnatues or faesimile seal
styall he vaifid and binding upo the Campany and any sueh power so exeented and centified by such faesinule signatare and faesimile seed shall be valid and bading on
the Cepaay irlie future with vespect o uny bomd oF understanding o which it is naached,

1. Kevin B Hughes, the undersigied, Assistant Seeretary, of Farmington Casualty Campany, idelity aml Guraganty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guasanty Insitrance
Daderwriters, e, St Paol Bire and Merine Insuranee Company, 56, Paok Guardian Insursnee Company, St Panl Mereury hisarsnce Company, Travelers Casualty and
Surely Company, Travelers Casualty sud Suvety Company of Americi and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the nhove nnd forezoing:
is a tte anc coreet copy of the Power of Attoraey esceuted by said Conpanies, winch is i full foree and effect nnd as nat been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHIREOE, 3 Tnve Tueratato sel iy Faad sind o5t ghe soith of siid Companies tlix e day uf
g

s
yos

& Kevinls, Hughes, Asgistant Sm@’tary

Tar veiily the mtheaticity of this Power of Attorney, calt 1 800421 3880 or contaet us al www.travelesshond.cont, Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the
thowve-numed o wvidots od tie detals of the bond 1o W hich e pawer is mtached,

WARNING THIS POWET| OF ATTORNEY 1S INVALIO WATHOUT THE RED BORDER




SWORN STATEMENT

State of Michigan
Counly of Oakland
Ronetta Audia , being duly sworn, states the following:

Audia Cancrete Consfruction, Inc.

is the (contractor){subcontractor) for an improvement to the following real property in Oakland County, Michigan,

City of Novi - 2015 Pathway Gap Project and 2015 ADA Compliance Program, Job No, 12944644

described as follows:

The following is a statement of each subcontractor, supplier and laborer, for whom payment of wages or fringe
benefits and withholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the (contractor){subcontractor) has (contracted)(subcontracted)
for performance under the contract with the owner or lessee, and the amounts due to the persons as of the date of this

statement are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names:

Name Address Type of Total Contract | Amount Already Amount Balance o Amount of Amount of
and Phone Improvement Prica Paid Currently complete Laborer Wages | Laborter Fringe
Number of Furnishad Owing foptional) Due but unpaid Benefits and

Subcontractor, Withhaldings
Supplier oy Due But Unpaid

Laborer
S Supeviay 'Rgtl '
nalecl | |2, 7338 20 mz| P
LS Pave mant
4 Comrichig] Marking |4 858 2,865 D @
Jprenece biaa b,es2,8 |pos213 |
AN [ swen-ete.
s -
TRANT | uwoep ke ﬂ»ﬁ,h\ oL B 5,4oD é
2]
> X (S\/\fh-al'f{/ ﬁ'
Auoin [kl B9325y Wo3esy |
/551219
4
Totals Lo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(Some columns may not be applicable to all persons listed)




The contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth and
owes no money for the improvement other than the sums set forth.*

| make this statement as the-{contragtor)(subcontractor) or as of the (contractor)(sub-contracior) to
represent {o the owner or [essee o perty and his or her agents that the property is free from claims of construction

liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth in this statement and except for claims of
construction liens by laborers that may be provided under Section 109 of the Construction Lien Act, 1980 PA 497, MCL
570.1108.

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS
SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER OR LABORER WHO HAS
PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER
SECTION 108 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA 457, MCL 570,1108 TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE
OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED.

IF THIS SWORN STATEMENT IS IN REGARD TO A RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE, ON RECEIPT OF THIS SWORN
STATEMENT, THE OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS
RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING, OR BY TELEPHONE, OR PERSONALLY, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR,
SUPPLIER, AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR, IF A
NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 108 OR 108A, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER,
AND LABORER NANMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER WHO HAS PROVIDED
A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR WHO IS NARED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REQUEST, THE OWNER,
LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE WHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10
BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST.

RO neta Acdia

Depondent Printed Name

Depondent Signature

WARNING TO DEPONDENT: A PERSON WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD
18 SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980
PA 497, MCL §70.1110.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

/ZI/ Qiiyof M ,ﬂ/ZCL - 20}/6’—

[ 0/1")/ /
Ly 1/ Vv e

>

N
GARY HEATH SAWVER Notary Publlc, %{ﬂ_ﬁ}@:ﬁounw. Michigan

NoraryCPublic, State of Mictigan
ounty of Lenawee My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires 0
Acting In the cOunlvso 52 ":IL/
1D 70
{

*Materials furnished by a contractor or a subcontractor out of his or her own inventory, and which has not been purchased
specifically for the purpose of performing the confract, need not be listed.
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My/our contract with FAID LA, (g.{; M

C_Lr. to provide
(Prime Contracting Pasty)

CEADY MY ConCRETT _for the improvement of the property
(Typeaf @rviee)
s ? ey E 5\ SRS C R g Ay T e
described as L2010 GBYE ODEWAL . FPATHWAN PO IR0

“(Project Neme)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this walver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released,

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessce of the property or the owner’s or Jessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from mefoue or us or if I/we are not requived to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or desipnee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, cither in writing, by telephone, or personally, to veriy that it is authentic,
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Z YT o0
Signedon: o~ -1l R R S W s 0D
B .| (Sigrane of Lien Clabimat)
S SR (S
SULine {“};&,tgw:efg }
(Printsd Name of Lien Claimant) -
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(Title of Lien Claimant)
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Company Name: __>k PeVliop.  MiA S
Address: PO (Dox 2900 FarminGem e Hros m
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Telephone: __ 24% ~15¥. Yodo, sutghve

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

ciiyolnovi org,

My/our contract with ‘q Qd o8 COT\C rete MSW&C{W}E\O provide

(Prime Contracting Party)

1\(7(11() LNt naLlunpe- for the improvement of the property

(Type of service) U

described as QOIS t\‘lO!/l‘ i%?j'h/()/)m»

(Project Nﬂr@)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if we are not required to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessce, or designee may not rely upon it without eontacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

Signed on: é/l”l'/[lﬂ W%“*

{Signature of Lien Claimant)

Kristen McDonald, Agent

{Printed Name of Lien Claimuant)

“(Title of Lica Clairant)

Company Name: P.K. Contracting

Address: |40 S Bruycot4 /[?0{/6 At
Telephone: 9‘485(999[36

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

cdyolfnovi.org

My/our contract with /4 //m /7 nlel 7é / ,’744[ %&%, ,é;/ to provide

(Prime Contracting Party)
Npo7 2144 for the improvement of the property
(Type of service)
described as_2e 15~ [l p Lreis f
(Project Nugle)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property ave hereby waived and released.

If the improvement is provided fo property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from mefone of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

Signed 0;1: 3/;"; /Zc/(ﬂ

P, (Signature of Lien Cleimant)
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g;ﬂ(ﬁ‘ ) *f":‘ &"4 l&

(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

e /&’ﬂf A

/  (Titte of Lien Claimant)

Company Name: (ﬁéﬁm-«?f e i;)r 7(/%? 2 L(‘l et
AddreSS' 2o S -Z'ﬁffv 15/14’54 M’zé’h’ Vs ﬂ/& S
Telephnne ( A ) ‘ff 72l of

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/our contract with ;4*1 by s tfl O e 4 to provide

Pricwe Comliaztog Pasty)

C one E(“«i,\ééid L{S)C}@“\.ﬁ ____for the improvement of the property

(Type of wwrvice)

described as () ”%*ﬁé e:ii){“ M@i]i - 2@ S P@‘F’i’\wﬁq

(Project Name)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Natice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or desipnee may not rely upon it without contacting me/fone of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

‘{Sigﬁamre uf Lien Claimant)

Signed on: JA-3—/ <

KP/LLPJAA.«:/ Ay t{f{i 1’L1

(Printed Name of Liea Claimant)

Pruai

(Title of Lien Claimant)

Company Name; M{ M 0&%}4?
Address; 9 7'S — /= W Wiz, Yre

Telephone_glg 2729 /%?7
cecl

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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